ZHEJIANG EBOY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Add: No.568 Huabao Street, Qianyuan Town, Deqing County Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 313200 China Tel: 0086-571-89000977 Fax: 0086-571-89009898 Email: yangxf@eboylighting.com

Attestation Letter

Date: 2023-04-23

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJ3WEBEBAW578

ZHEJIANG EBOY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

ZHEJIANG EBOY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

xiao fen Jang

Signature

Contact Person: Yang Xiao Fen Title: R&D MANAGER

Company Name& Address: ZHEJIANG EBOY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Add: No.568 Huabao Street, Qianyuan Town, Deqing County Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 313200 China